KellyKellyKellyKelly Series/Series/Series/Series/ Sep-ExSep-ExSep-ExSep-Ex MotorMotorMotorMotor ControllerControllerControllerController withwithwithwith RegenRegenRegenRegen UserUserUserUser’’’’ssss ManualManualManualManual VVVV 3.33.33.33.3
KellyKellyKellyKelly Opto-IsolatedOpto-IsolatedOpto-IsolatedOpto-Isolated Series/Series/Series/Series/Sep-ExSep-ExSep-ExSep-Ex
MotorMotorMotorMotor ControllerControllerControllerController withwithwithwith RegenRegenRegenRegen
UserUserUserUser’’’’ssss ManualManualManualManual
HSR07601HSR07601HSR07601HSR07601
HSR07801HSR07801HSR07801HSR07801
HSR12401HSR12401HSR12401HSR12401
HSR12601HSR12601HSR12601HSR12601

The controller can be oriented in any position which should be as clean and dry as possible,
and if necessary, shielded with a cover to protect it from water and contaminants.
To ensure full rated output power, the controller should be fastened to a clean, flat metal
surface with four or six screws. A thermal joint compound can be used to improve heat conduction
from the case to the mounting surface. The case outline and mounting holes’ dimensions are
shown in Figure 1 and 2.
Kelly HSR Series Motor Controller with Regn, HSE Sep-Ex Motor Controller with Regen
Model 1 minutes
current
continuous
current
Nominal
Voltage Range
Max operating
voltage Regen Type
HSR07601 600A 270A 24V-72V 18V-90V Yes Series
HSR07801 800A 360A 24V-72V 18V-90V Yes Series
HSR12401 400A 180A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Series
HSR12601 600A 270A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Series
HSR12901 900A 405A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Series
HSR14301 300A 135A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Series
HSR14501 500A 225A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Series
HSR14701 700A 315A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Series
HSE12601 600A 270A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE12801 800A 360A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE12101 1000A 450A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE12121 1200A 540A 24V-120V 18V-136V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE14451 450A 200A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE14601 600A 270A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE14801 800A 360A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Sep-Ex
HSE14101 1000A 450A 24V-144V 18V-180V Yes Sep-Ex
Caution:Caution:Caution:Caution:
• RUNAWAYSRUNAWAYSRUNAWAYSRUNAWAYS— Some conditions could cause the vehicle to run out of control. Disconnect
the motor, or jack up the vehicle, and get the drive wheels off the ground before